impact of derivative financial instruments used for interest rate risk management purposes. These assumptions have been developed through a
combination of historical analysis and future expected pricing behavior. These assumptions are inherently uncertain, and, as a result, the
earnings simulation model cannot precisely estimate net interest income or the impact of higher or lower interest rates on net interest income.
Actual results may differ from projected results due to timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market
conditions and management�s strategies, among other factors.

56

Edgar Filing: BANK OF NEW YORK CO INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

The Company evaluates the effect on earnings by running various interest rate ramp scenarios up and down from a baseline scenario, which
assumes no changes in interest rates. These scenarios are reviewed to examine the impact of large interest rate movements. Interest rate
sensitivity is quantified by calculating the change in pre-tax net interest income between the scenarios over a 12 month measurement period. The
measurement of interest rate sensitivity is the percentage change in net interest income as shown in the following table:

Estimated Changes in
Net Interest Income
December 31, 2005

(In millions) %
+200 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate $ (65) (3.2)%
+100 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate (29) (1.4)
-100 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate (8) (0.4)
-200 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate (32) (1.6)

The base case scenario fed funds rate in the December 31, 2005 analysis was 4.25%. The 100+ basis point ramp scenario assumes short-term
rates rise 25 basis points in each of the next four quarters, while the 200+ ramp scenario assumes a 50 basis point per quarter increase. The 100+
basis point December 31, 2005 scenario assumes a steepening of the yield curve with 10-year rates rising 114 basis points. The 200+ basis point
December 31, 2005 scenario assumes a slight steepening of the yield curve with 10-year rates rising 214 basis points. These scenarios do not
reflect strategies that management could employ to limit the impact as interest rate expectations change.